



Hello, Aurora Mill Neighbors.

We've received several reports of high radon levels in our neighborhood. Radon is a common gas that originates from the natural decay of uranium, present in nearly all soils.

It typically moves upward through the ground into the air and can infiltrate your home through cracks, foundation holes, and sump pumps.

- The average radon level reported in Erie County is 3.4 pCi/L.
- The EPA recommends mitigation for homes or buildings that test at or above 4.0 pCi/L.
- The World Health Organization advises rectifying radon levels if they measure 2.7 pCi/L (100 bq/m³) or higher.

Every Aurora Mills home was constructed with a radon exhaust pipe that extends from your basement floor to outside your roof. However, in a few cases within our neighborhood, this system might not be sufficient.

It's advisable to have your radon levels checked. According to the American Cancer Society, Cigarette smoking is by far the most common cause of lung cancer in the United States, but radon is the second leading cause.

What to do:

Contact a certified radon expert. There are many in Western New York. We had our high level corrected by utilizing Inhabit Home Service at (716) 364-4772.

I recently purchased a radon tester. Several people have borrowed it, and all are welcome to borrow it anytime. Its accuracy was very close to the certified results.

If you like to purchase the tester, it's made by **Airthings**.

Here is a link through Amazon:

<https://a.co/d/66WzaLi>

Although I'm not an expert, feel free to contact me at any time to arrange borrowing the tester..

My contact information:

Dan Sirica
28 Aurora Mills Drive
716-949-3309.